In consideration of the rights and license granted herein, Franchisee agrees and 
acknowledges that it must pay the following amounts to Franchisor or, as noted below, 
Franchisor’s designated supplier: 

1. Initial Franchise Fee. Upon execution of this Agreement, an initial franchise fee 
(the “Initial Franchise Fee”) of either Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) or 
Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) respectively depending upon whether 
Franchisee is being granted a “Large Market” or “Small Market” Designated 
Territory.  The Initial Franchise Fee is due and payable upon execution of this 
Agreement, unless Franchisee is financing the Initial Franchise Fee, in which case